s‘\‘*’: =% The Navajo Nation DR,Buu NYGREN Presivent
EXY Z Yideeskqadi Nitsahakees RICHELLE IMIONTOYA vice Presioent

November 26, 2024
TRANSMITTAL

TO : Jason John, Department Manager
Department of Water Resources (DWR)/DNR

FROM ; " 'q/ Y H‘("lth ",ﬂ!'m

Cordell Shortey, Gontracting Officer
Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

SUBJECT . Drinking Water Source: ARPA Funds Allocated to DWR/DNR

I Information on Contract (per Original Award):

U.S. Treasury American Recovery

Drinking Water Source Plan Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CJUN-29-22 $ 29,200,000.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date

. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
-

New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K211566

Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 1

4 Amt of Budget Decrease $1,650,000.00 $29,200,000.00 to $27,550,000.00
AMOUNT FROM TO

I Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

Other, specify:

Authorizing Document - Attached:
Contract / Agreement - Date execute:

‘ NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date

v Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CO-41-24

L. Comments by CGS:

This is 2nd Transmittal on $29,200,000 ARPA funds allocated to DWR. Budget is decreased by $1,650,000 per
Resolution CO-41-24. Y-T-D budget in FMIS totals $27,550,000.

Attachment
Copy: Contract files
Contract Accounting / OOC
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

Revised February 2023



THE NAVAJO NATION

SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

RECEIVED

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART L. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION: T
Title of Program: US TREASURY-DRINKING WATER SOU FMIS Business Unit No. K211566 v
Title of Grant : Grant No.: CJN-29-22 il
CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 3/11/2021 - 12/31/2026

PART ll. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B} (¢) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sumof C & D)
Reversions
4200 Non Capital Assets 200,000.00 (200,000.00) -
6830 Other Technical Services 7,900,000.00 7,900,000.00
8500 Infrastructure (non cap) 2,600,000.00 (1,450,000.00) 1,150,000.00
8780 Entities 18,500,000.00 18,500,000.00

TOTALS: 29,200,000.00

(1,650,000.00) 27,550,000.00

CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE;

/|

" On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a con?(lo for processing the change. The

modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:

Program Manager Division/Executive

/ W. Mike Halona

(print): Jason John Director (print):
VA —r
Signature/Date: W‘ {2024 Gnature/Date: 0‘/ MN?‘/
) )
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY : T \)
Uttt (58 00°
Verified & =
Recommend ’A—: - 7 - 't;' il Approval for q/'\ / ’
Approval: -~ &~k i FMIS Entry: / h‘ 5 ™
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Conlrac ng Officer - S:énaturelﬂate

Copy: Contract files Contract Accounting/OOC FY'25 NN BIM||

IEC



RISS1200P

Job

Project

K211306

K211566

Cost
Code

US TREASURY-TIRINKING WATLR SOLUE

Cost
ype
1710
1710
1705
1700
1000
4200
4200
4100
44500
6§30
6430
GRON
6500
8500
8500
RatH
3780
8780
8700
8000
2000

_z.‘;%.‘m@%‘%___
Program xn,.mmhm,, o
Program Revenue
GG Reveue

Externiat C/G Revenue Souré

Reveres
Non Capital Assets
Non Capital Assets
Office Supplies & Equipme

Supplics
Other Technical Servites
her Technical Services
Technieal Services
Contrictial Services
Infrastructure {noncap}
Infiastructure {non cup)
Public’
Entitics
Entitics
Girants
Assislance

Expenses

US TREASURY-DRINKENG WATERSOT

Tolak

NAVAIQ NATION
Jab-Status Inyiiry Prin(

72024
Page -

Thru [ate

LM Originat Revised ctuud Open Commil Budget % Revised %% Revised
. BECLM co o BeetAne  Amowat o Amownt o Bakmee Speit Remaining
6BN  29200000.00-  27.550,000.00- ysso000- Loo
6 T 29.200.00800-  27,550.000.00- 14.509.33. 1363540067 )
5o 27,550400.60- (3.914.509.33- O hnesaen
a1 20 2155000000 (3914509 33-  I363SA06T
T 29.200,000.00- 27,550,006.0- 1345w O (apasangT.
eBN oo o o
o Sy i e SR
50T 200,000.00
47T 200,000.00 S
oBN Toonomon  resoweso Tomowan
6 T 79mM000 790000000 sewsorer  sgwemw 100
ST 790000000 700000000 3900007 3.999.092.09 1
TR 290000000 790000000 390090701 399909299
6 BN 260000000  11S0.00000 - 1.150:600.00
6 T 2.600.000.00 L1S000000 60232 38639768
50T 2.600.000.00 £,150.000.00 763.602.32 8639768
6DN _ ISSW0000 18300000
6 T 1850000009 1850000000 925000000 935000000 B
ST iS50000000 150000000 9.250,000.00 9,250,000.00
40T 2110000000 1965000000 1001 9,636397.68
30T D000 275500000 13

i T

16040155
1

114302024



R3351200P

Job

Project

K211566

NAVAIO NATION 117172024
Job Status inguiry Print Page -
K211566 US TREASURY-DRINKING WATER SOU Thru Date
Cost  Cost LPM Original Revised Actial Opun Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code  Type Deseription DECUM  Budget Amt Budget At Amoun) Amount Balaace Spent Remaiting

1710 Program Revenue 6HN 28,200,000.00- 29,200,000.00- 26,200,000.00- - 1.00,
1717 Prg Rev Eamed-Fed Nog. i N 13,914,505,33- 13,914,509.33
17t¢ Progroms Revenue 6 T Nu.ucc.oucbc.. 28,200,006.00- 13,914,500,33- 15,285,490.67- A8 .52
1705 CG Revenue 5T 29,200,600.00- 29,200,000.00- 13,914,509,33. §5,285,490.67- A8 A2
1780 Entemal C/G Revenue Soure 4 T 28.2006,000.00- 20,200,000.00- 13,914,509.33~ [5,2854%0.67- 48 32
100¢  Revenues 3T 29,200,000.00- 29.200,000.00- 13,914,509.33- 15,285,490.67- ©o48 52
4200 7._9._. Capital Asseig 63BN 200,000.00 200,000.6¢ 2006,060.00 1.00 i
4200 Mon Capital Assets- 6 T 200,000.00 200,000,00 204,000,00 1.00
4100 Office Supplies & Equipme 5 T 200,000,00 200,000,00 200,000.00 1.0
4000 Supplies 4 T 200,060.00 200,060.00 200.000.60 1.00
6830 Other Techrical Services 6 BN 7.500,000.00 7.900,000.00 7.900,000.00 100
6865 Technfeal Services Expense i N 3,800,07.01 3,999,492,99 7.900,000,00-
6830 Other Technical Services 6 T 7,806,00¢.00 7.902,000.00 3,900,907,01 3,999,092.69 1.0g
G800 Technical Scrvices 5T 7,908008.00 7,900,000,00 u.o.oPcoq..ou 3,999,092.99 1.00°
4500 Contractual Services 4 7T 7,910,000.00 7,500,000.80 3,906,307.01 3,999,092.99. 1.00
8500 Infrastructure (non cap) 68BN 2,600,060.00 2,600,000.00 2,600,000.00 L.0o
8545 Waterline Ext. TN 763,602,32 3R6,397.68 1,158,000.00-
8500 Infrastructure (non cap) 6 T 2,600,000,60 2,600000.00 763,602,32 386,397.68 1.450,000.80 A4 .56
golo Publi¢ 5T 2,600,000.00 2,600,000.00 763.602 32 386,397,68 },450,000.00 44 56
8780 Entities 6BN 18,500,000.00 18,500,000.00 18,500,000.00 1o0¢
8785 -Bntities Granis N 9,250,000.0C 9,250,000.00 18,560,080.00-
87RO Eritities [ 18,500,000.0¢ 18,500,050.00 9,250,000.00 9,250,000.00 1,00
8706 Grants 5 T 18,500,800.00 18,500,000,00 ,250,000.00 $,250,000.80 500
8000  Assistance 4 T 21,100600,00 21,100,000.00 A0,013,602.32 9,636,397.68. 1.430,600.00 ks 07
2000  Expenses 37T mu_mc.o.og.oo 28,200,001.00 13,914,509.33 £3,635,490.67 1,630,000,00 94 06 }

US TREASURY-DRINKING WATERB0W 13,635,490.67 13,635,490.67-

Total: 1T 13,635,490.67 13,635,490.67-

15:46:55
l.

117172024



